The Company has not transferred any amount to General Reserve during the Financial Year. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

There was no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company during the yaar. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,51,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores and Aitty One Lakh 
only) divided imto 1,55,10,000 (One Crore Fifty Five Lakh and Ten Thousand Onby) Equity Shares of Rs, 10/- (Rupee 
Ten) each. 

Your Company ls a Category 6, Le. Mon-Deposit accepting Company in accordance with the Fill regulations and 

hence does not accept deposits. 

The provisions of Section 125{2) of the Companies Act, 2013 do not apply as there was ino dividend declared and